HM Electronics, Inc. 2848 Whiptail Loop, Carlsbad, CA 92010

FCC Attestation Statement US Agent For Service

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Date: __11/28/2023___

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC Application for FCC ID: ____BYM1409_____

_____ HM Electronics, Inc.____ certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, _____ HM Electronics, Inc.____ is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID: ______BYM1409____. ____ HM Electronics, Inc.____ agrees to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceedings involving the equipment.

____ HM Electronics, Inc.____ accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: HM Electronics, Inc. Address: 2848 Whiptail Loop, Carlsbad, CA 92010, USA Contact Person Manuel Liong Jr. Telephone: +1-858-535-6000 Email: <u>mliong@hme.com</u> FRN: 0005870704

Applicant's name: Manuel Liong Jr. Applicant's title: Staff Regulatory Engineer Applicant's Signature:

Agent's name: Manuel Liong Jr. Agent's title: Staff Regulatory Engineer Agent's Signature: 7/1/2000